instruments, property rights or commodities and other activities related to such trading, 

2. carrying on activities involving education, promotion and information related to capital market 

operations, 

3. organising an alternative trading system. 

Art. 4 

1. The Company's share capital is PLN 41,972,000 (forty one million nine hundred and seventy 

two thousand zlotys) and is divided into 41,972,000 (forty one million nine hundred and 

seventy two thousand) shares with the nominal value of PLN 1 (one zloty) each, including: 

14,849,470 registered series A shares preferred: 

1) by each share conferring two votes; and 

2) as set out in Art. 9.4.2); 

27,122,530 ordinary bearer series B shares. 

2. The registered series A shares may be converted into bearer shares.